

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 13-0332, Version: 2

Subject: Affiliation Agreement With Peralta Community College

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Her Designee To Enter Into An Agreement With The Peralta Community College District (Peralta Community College) To Affiliate Public Safety Training Courses With The Oakland Police Department (OPD) And To Accept And Appropriate Funds Worth An Estimated Amount Of Two Hundred Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Nine Dollars (\$200,349) For The Purposes Of Additional Training Of OPD Personnel And The Development Of A Public Safety Training Facility, And To Accept Future Funds That Are Provided By The State Of California Through Reimbursement To The Peralta Community College If Additional Academies Are Approved [TITLE CHANGE]